fo
r s
tr
ip
pi
ng
 s
ol
ve
nt
s
w
ith
 n
itr
og
en
Evaporators
Site
 28
Type EVA QS samples Order no. Price €
EVA QS-S, complete system 16 V.830.033.122 2.690,00
EVA QS tripod + N2 canister. 16 V.833.000.002 1.040,00
QS-130-V thermostat 16 V.660.061.920 1.340,00
Heating block HB-QS-16-16 16 V.814.220.000 310,00
Adapter plate for Pasteur pipettes 16 V.826.812.000 280,00
Type EVA EC1 samples Order no. Price €
EVA EC1-S tripod, complete
system
24 V.830.011.122 2.990,00
EVA EC1-L Lift, complete system 24 V.830.511.122 5.335,00
EVA EC-1 S, tripod + N2 canister. 24 V.832.000.002 1.155,00
EVA EC-1 L, Lift + N2 Dos. 24 V.832.416.003 3.500,00
Thermostat EC1V-130 24 V.649.061.920 1.475,00
Heating block HB-EC1-24-16 24 V.804.220.000 360,00
Adapter plate for Pasteur pipettes 24 V.826.612.000 330,00
The EVA-EC complete systems for 48, 24, or 16 samples consist of:
Evaporator with gas dosing unit and motor-driven lift or stand unit
EC thermostat with heating bath for interchangeable heating blocks, working temperature up to

A-Ø 2.0 mm I-Ø 1.0 mm
Length 150 mm
V.825.211.003 124,00
Set of stainless steel cannulas (12 pieces)
A-Ø2.0 mm I-Ø 1.0 mm
Length 150 mm PVDF coated
V.825.221.003 134,50
Replacement metering screws for gas metering units, 12 pcs. V.825.211.100 64,00
Replacement PU hose, clear, 2 m V.825.211.110 8,00
Type EVA EC2 samples Order no. Price €
EVA EC2 tripod, system 48 V.830.012.122 3.970,00
EVA EC2 lift, system 48 V.830.512.122 6.290,00
EVA EC2-S tripod + N2 canister. 48 V.831.000.002 1.770,00
EVA EC2-L Lift + N2 dosing. 48 V.832.416.005 4.090,00
Thermostat EC-2V-130 48 V.659.061.920 1.740,00
Heating block HB-EC2-48-16 48 V.803.220.000 460,00
Adapter plate for Pasteur pipettes 48 V.826.712.000 520,00
Type EVA LS1 MT samples Order no. Price €
EVA-LS1-S-MT, complete system 96 V.830.211.105 4.055,00
EVA LS-1 L MT, complete system 96 V.830.721.105 6.550,00

Working
temp.
Type Order no. Price €
130°C QS-1V-130 V.660.061.920 1.340,00
210°C QS-1V-210 V.660.062.920 1.380,00
Max.
Working
temp.
Type Order no. Price €
130°C EC-1V-130 V.649.061.920 1.475,00
210°C EC-1V-210 V.649.062.920 1.525,00
QS blocks for
test tubes, round
bottom
Ø drilling Type Order no. Price €
12,2 16 HB-QS-16-12 V.814.180.000 330,00
16,2 16 HB-QS-16-16 V.814.220.000 310,00
17,2 16 HB-QS-16-17 V.814.230.000 330,00
QS blocks for
chromatography
vials, flat bottom
“F”
Ø drilling Type Order no. Price €
11,8 16 HB-QS-16-11F V.814.270.000 350,00
15,2 16 HB-QS-16-15F V.814.280.000 350,00
EC blocks for
test tubes, round
bottom
Ø drilling Type Order no. Price €
12,2 24 HB-EC1-24-12 V.804.180.000 380,00
16,2 24 HB-EC1-24-16 V.804.220.000 360,00
17,2 24 HB-EC1-24-17 V.804.230.000 360,00
18,2 12 HB-EC1-12-18 V.804.840.000 380,00
20,2 12 HB-EC1-12-20 V.804.850.000 380,00
22,2 12 HB-EC1-12-22 V.804.860.000 380,00
26,5 12 HB-EC1-12-26 V.804.890.000 400,00
QS blocks for
Eppendorf tubes
1.5 ml and 2.0 ml
ml Pr. Type Order no. Price €
1,5 16 HB-QS-16-1,5EP V.814.080.000 350,00
2 16 HB-QS-16-2,0EP V.814.090.000 350,00
EC blocks for
chromatography
vials, flat bottom
“F”
Ø drilling Type Order no. Price €
11,8 24 HB-EC1-24-11F V.804.270.000 380,00
15,2 24 HB-EC1-24-15F V.804.280.000 380,00
23,2 12 HB-EC1-12-23F V.804.870.000 400,00
24,5 12 HB-EC1-12-24F V.804.880.000 400,00
26,5 12 HB-EC1-12-26F V.804.820.000 400,00
QS blocks for
Eppendorf tubes
1.5 ml and 2.0 ml
ml Pr. Type Order no. Price €
1,5 24 HB-EC1-24-1,5EP V. 804.080.000 400,00
2 24 HB-EC1-24-2,0EP V. 804.090.000 380,00
Prices for heart blocks with non-listed boreholes available on request Prices for heart blocks with non-listed boreholes available on request
Fo
r a
ll

Wells drilling Order no. Price €
around 96 V.802.020.000 440,00
flat 96 V.802.030.000 440,00
pointed 96 V.802.040.000 440,00
pointed 96 V.802.050.000 440,00
Max.
Working
temp.
Type Order no. Price €
130°C EC-2V-130 V.659.061.820 1.110,00
210°C EC-2V-210 V.659.062.820 1.140,00
EC blocks for
test tubes, round
bottom
Ø Order no. Type Order no. Price €
12,2 48 HB-EC2-48-12 V.803.180.000 420,00
16,2 48 HB-EC2-24-18 V.803.220.000 395,00
17,2 48 HB-EC2-48-17 V.803.230.000 425,00
18,2 24 HB-EC2-24-18 V.803.840.000 425,00
20,2 24 HB-EC2-24-20 V.803.850.000 425,00
22,2 24 HB-EC2-24-22 V.803.860.000 425,00
26,5 24 HB-EC2-24-26 V.803.890.000 425,00
EC blocks for
chromatography
vials, flat bottom
“F”
Ø drilling Type Order no. Price €
11,8 48 HB-EC2-48-11F V.803.270.000 425,00
15,2 48 HB-EC2-48-15F V.803.280.000 425,00
23,2 24 HB-EC2-24-23F V.803.870.000 425,00
24,5 24 HB-EC2-24-24F V.803.880.000 425,00
26,5 24 HB-EC2-24-25F V.803.820.000 425,00
QS blocks for
Eppendorf
tubes 1.5 ml
and 2.0 ml
ml Pr. Type Order no. Price €
1,5 48 HB-EC2-48-1,5-EP V. 803.080.000 420,00
2 48 HB-EC2-48-2,0-EP V. 803.090.000 420,00
Prices for heart blocks with non-listed boreholes available on request Prices for heart blocks with non-listed boreholes available on request
fo
r v
is